126	05					
DEC 0 6 2005	-	12-	09-2005	MAII S	TOP ASSIGNMENTS	
The Property of the Parket of	P/			MALE	TOT ACCIONNILATO	
TO THE COMMISSIONER OF	THE U.S. PA	TE. 10	3133665	<u> </u>		
Sir: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof as follows:						
1. NAME OF CONVEYING PARTIES [ASSIGNOR(S)]: a. Edward P. Zahora b. Anthony J. Tortorello d. Anthony F. Toussaint e. Timothy P. Reichert f. Kelly A. Hawkinson h. ADDITIONAL NAME(S) OF CONVEYING PARTY(IES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ☒NO						
2. PARTIES [ASSIGNEE(S)]	RECEIVING IN	ITEREST:				
NAME: DSM IP Assets B.						
ADDRESS: Het Overloon 1, 6411 TE Heerlen The Netherlands						
ADDITIONAL NAME(S) & ADDRESS(ES) ATTACHED? ☐YES ⊠NO						
3. NATURE OF CONVEYANCE/DOCUMENT:						
				Conveyance docum Copy	nent attached is a:	
Change of Name Other:		Whole interest ✓ Whole interest		Original		
Execution Date(s) on the Conveyance/Document: October 27, 2005 and October 18, 2005						
Function Data(s) on the Das	laustian /if filed	harawith); Ostoba	27 2005 and Oata	har 19, 200E		
Execution Date(s) on the Dec						
4. APPLICATION AND/OR P a. Application Number(s)	Matter No.	First Inventor	b. Patent Number(s)	Matter No.	ned? YES NO	
11/250,422	05133321	Zahora	D. Tatone Nambol (o)	, many , w		
5. NAME & ADDRESS OF PARTY TO WHOM CORRESPONDENCE CONCERNING DOCUMENT SHOULD BE MAILED: Customer No. 43569			6. NUMBER OF PROPERTIES INVOLVED: Applins 1 + Patents 0 = Total: 1			
			7. AMOUNT OF FEE DUE:			
			Above Total <u>1</u> x \$40 = \$ <u>40</u> (Fee Code 8021)			
Mayer, Brown, Rowe & Maw LLP			8. PLEASE CHARGE TO:			
Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W.			DEPOSIT ACCOUNT NO. 503-121			
Washington, D.C. 20006-1101			Under Order No. 102456-05133321 Client/Matter No.			
9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.						
10. TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES (including cover sheet, attachments and documents): 2						
ALAL			-		·	
Signature Name of Attorney: John E. Mauk Date: December 6, 20					,	
	Registration No. 00000205457579 11250422 Telephone: (202) 263-3000 / Facsimile: (202) 263-3300					

PATENT

REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0662

Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP Intellectual Property Group 1909 K Street, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20006

Name:

RECORDED: 12/06/2005

Atty Reference: 102456-05133321

Client Reference: D1287

ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

WHEREAS, the undersigned hereby:

INSERT	(1) Edward P. Zahora		ony J. Tortorello				
NAME(S) OF	(3) Edward J. Murphy						
INVENTOR(S)	(5) Timothy P. Reichert	(6) Kelly	A. Hawkinson				
(collectively hereinafter "ASSIGNOR") has/have made an invention entitled:							
TITLE OF INVENTION	Radiation Curable Coating Composition						
for which an application for Letters Patents of the United States of America:							
	(A) was executed on even date herewith an (B) X was filed on October 17, 2005	d will be filed in the l as Application No.	U.S. Patent & Trademark Office; or				
AND WHEREAS,							
INSERT NAME(S) AND							
ADDRESS(ES) OF	Het Overloon 1						
ASSIGNEE(S)	6411 TE Heerlen						
(-,	The Netherlands						
(hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), duly organized and existing under the laws of the Netherlands, desires to acquire an interest therein of the above-identified invention;							
NOW, THE	REFORE, in consideration of good and valuable	consideration, the rec	eiot and sufficiency of which are hereby				
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR, does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal							
representatives, the full and exclusive right, title and interest to the said invention in the United States and all foreign countries, as							
	resaid application, and to the said application and						
	pether with the right of priority under the Internation						
	on Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Mo						
United States of America adheres, and ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue said							
Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE, for its interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives;							
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees, without further remuneration, to execute any papers requested by ASSIGNEE, its							
successors, assigns and legal representatives, deemed essential for ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention							
hereby transferred; and							
Additionally, the undersigned further authorize(s) Mayer Brown Rowe & Maw LLP, 1909 K Street, N.W., Washington, D.C.							
20006, to insert hereon any further identification necessary or desirable for recordation of this document.							
INVEN	TORS	DATE SIGNED	WITNESSES				
	1 0 0 1	<u> </u>					
1)	livered (1) Sahara	10/27/05	/ VIII IVIII				
Name: Edward	d P. Zahora						
^	+ 0 + + 11	مراسا .	Charles March				
2) West	hory & Tartarello	10/18/05	hall helles				
Name: Anthon	y J. Tortorello		· .				
	und f. Murphy	10/18/05	Harry Dolla				
3)		10/11/05	July Jours				
Name: Edward			\mathcal{O}				
4)		10/18/05	TOWING MUSICO				
	y F. Toussaint	1011010	770000				
There is a second of the secon							
5)	Shoule	10/18/08					
Name: Timothy P. Reichert							
11 1		10/1/	Van Daal.				
6) Kally A	Haut Das Kinnan	10/18/05	Jum Jours.				

PATENT

REEL: 017322 FRAME: 0663